Managerous Consequences (Managerous Consequences) Consequ

Log # TXX-91004 File # 10035 909.2 Ref. # GL 89-13

January 7, 1991

William J. Cahill, Jr. Executive Vice President

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES)

DOCKET NO. 50-445 AND 50-446 NRC GENERIC LETTER 89-13

SERVICE WATER PROBLEMS AFFECTING SAFETY-RELATED EQUIPMENT

REF: 1) TU Electric letter TXX-90031 from W. J. Cahill, Jr. to USNRC dated January 26, 1990.

2) TV Electric letter TXX-90186 from W. J. Cahill, Jr. to USNRC dated May 21, 1990.

 TU Electric letter TXX-90347 from W. J. Cahill, Jr. to USNRC dated September 21, 1990.

## Gentlemen:

TU Electric, via reference 1 and 2, responded to NRC Generic Letter (GL) 89-13, "Service Water System Problems Affecting Safety Related Equipment." Reference 3 provided the schedule for baseline data collection for designated Service Water System examination sites. On December 31, 1990, TU Electric orally notified the NRC of a change to the schedule provided in Reference 3.

In response to GL 89-13, Recommended Action III, TU Electric informed the NRC that the "Corrosion Monitoring Program, Service Water Section" had been developed to provide a means by which samples of Service Water System piping wall thickness would be periodically measured and trended. Reference (2) notified the NRC that TU Electric had completed implementation of the requirements of GL 89-13 for Unit 1.

CPSES Unit 1 baseline data collection for the designated Service Water System examination sites is expected to be completed during the Unit 1 mid-cycle outage. This outage is presently scheduled for April, 1991.

9101110270 910107 PDR ADOCK 05000455 PDR A065

TXY-91004 Page 2 of 2

Implementation of the Corrosion Monitoring Program, including the collection of baseline data for Unit 2 remains unchanged.

Sincerely,

William J. Cahill, Jr.

D. R. Woodlan

Docket Licensing Manager

JDS/gj

c - Mr. R. D. Martin, Region IV Resident Inspectors, CPSES (3) Mr. J. W. Clifford, NRR